Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ AGRICULTURE \ ROUGH TERRAIN FORK LIFT \ 926 2WD 00825400-
00825483,01280000-01281999,01483000-01483999,01484000-01484181,02228008-02228489 RTFL 9812/9000 \ F AXLES,
WHEELS & TRANSMISSION \ FO5 TRANSMISSIONS

9812/9000 F5-1-30 CLUTCH REVERSER 2WD AND 4WD
445/80190

Item Part # Change No Description Usage Code | QTY

1 445/73500 Clutch Reverser Assembly 1




2 rokk Housing Clutch -SS600 Heavy Duty Circlip 1
3 :828/00224 O Ring 39.7mm I/D X 3.53mm 2
4 :445/73503 Piston -Clutch 2
5 :828/00414 O Ring 123.5mm I/D 2
6 :445/12313 Liner piston 9 - 10 MM long 2
7 :445/12305 Baffle Plate, Oil 2
8 :814/00297 Spring Compression 2
9 :445/12304 Retainer spring 2
10 :821/00523 Circlip 2
11 :449/10501 Disc Spring Splined 2
12 :449/10602 Plate pressure 6mm thick 2
13 :445/03205 Plate Friction 12
14 :445/12307 Plate Counter 10
15 :2203/1115 Circlip 2
16 :445/12314 Shim plate, Toothed 0
17 :445/12303 Washer Thrust 2
18 :917/02800 Bearing Thrust 4
19 :445/26108 Washer Thrust (40.25mm x 60mm x 1mm) 4
20 :449/02002 Housing Plate Carrier Assy 31T & 45T 1
21 :449/02001 Housing Gear-22T & Plate Support 1
22 :917/02700 Bearing Needle Roller 2
23 :445/03209 Washer Thrust (40.05mm x 60mm 3.5mm) 2
24 :907/52700 Bearing -Taper Roller 2
25 :904/50020 Seal Ring 35mm Dia 4
26 :449/10601 Plate pressure 4mm 4
27 921/51700 Kit-shim 1




Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ AGRICULTURE \ ROUGH TERRAIN FORK LIFT \ 926 2WD 00825400-

00825483,01280000-01281999,01483000-01483999,01484000-01484181,02228008-02228489 RTFL 9812/9000 \ F AXLES,

9812/9000 F5-1-40 GEARCHANGE ASSEMBLY 2WD AND

4WD

WHEELS & TRANSMISSION \ FO5 TRANSMISSIONS

165702

Item

Part #

Change No

Description

Usage Code

QTY

445/05300

Lever Assembly




2 :445/05302 Clip 1

3 :1445/03021 Gaiter gear change 1

4 :445/05301 Clip 1

5 826/01361 Setscrew 4

6 813/50042 Gasket 1

7 445/26110 Screw 4
Fork selector

8 445/26101 1st & 2nd 1
Shaft Selector

9 459/70181 Ist & 2nd 1

10 459/70199 Block Selector 2
Shaft Selector

11 459/70181 3rd & 4th 1
Fork selector

12 445/26102 3rd & 4th 1

13 445/03031 Roller Baulk 1

14 816/80051 Plug 1/8" Tapered 1

15 916/00006 Ball 11mm dia 2

16 814/00354 Spring 2

17 816/80057 Plug detent 2
Spacer

18 445/26109 For use in 3 speed gearboxes only 1

19 814/00406 Spring 1




Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ AGRICULTURE \ ROUGH TERRAIN FORK LIFT \ 926 2WD 00825400-
00825483,01280000-01281999,01483000-01483999,01484000-01484181,02228008-02228489 RTFL 9812/9000 \ F AXLES,
WHEELS & TRANSMISSION \ FO5 TRANSMISSIONS

9812/9000 F5-5-1 MOUNTING TRANSMISSION TO ENGINE

774840

Item Part # Change No Description Usage Code QTY

1 1315/0409Z Setscrew M10 x 35 12




Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ AGRICULTURE \ ROUGH TERRAIN FORK LIFT \ 926 2WD 00825400-

00825483,01280000-01281999,01483000-01483999,01484000-01484181,02228008-02228489 RTFL 9812/9000 \ F AXLES,

WHEELS & TRANSMISSION \ FO5 TRANSMISSIONS

9812/9000 F5-6-1 TORQUE CONVERTER DRIVE PLATE

Item Part # Change No Description Usage Code | QTY
1 475/01000 Convertor 2.1:1 ratio 1 purple 1 black spot P/Ex 1
2 04/500300 Kit-drive plate 1




:04/500303 Bolt
:04/500304 Bolt
:04/500305 Washer plain




Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ AGRICULTURE \ ROUGH TERRAIN FORK LIFT \ 926 2WD 00825400-
00825483,01280000-01281999,01483000-01483999,01484000-01484181,02228008-02228489 RTFL 9812/9000 \ F AXLES,
WHEELS & TRANSMISSION \ FO5 TRANSMISSIONS

9812/9000 F5-7-1 TRANSMISSION MOUNTING

855940
Item Part # Change No Description Usage Code | QTY
1 335/12277 Mounting Transmission 1

2 331/20297 Mounting engine 2




1315/3717D

3 120/16902 Plate Rebound 2
4 1315/3712D Bolt M16x50 2
5 1420/0011D Washer (M16) 8
6 1370/0603D Nut -Lock Nut, M16 4
7 2

Bolt M16x75




Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ AGRICULTURE \ ROUGH TERRAIN FORK LIFT \ 926 2WD 00825400-
00825483,01280000-01281999,01483000-01483999,01484000-01484181,02228008-02228489 RTFL 9812/9000 \ F AXLES,
WHEELS & TRANSMISSION \ FO5 TRANSMISSIONS

9812/9000 F5-8-1 TRANSMISSION DIPSTICK

855960
Item Part # Change No Description Usage Code | QTY
1 830/12716 Tube filler transmission 1

2 331/40692 Dipstick assembly 1




3 155/10600 Nut Male 1" 1
3A :904/20334 Kit-seal & ferrule 1
4 647/02117 Tube 0
2 821/00433 gcl; ?‘i//er breather pipe 1
10 826/01453 Tie cable Double Head 2
11 821/00412 Clip 'P' 27mm 1
T P 1P :
13 264/36400 Plate Harness Tie 2
14 *xoxk T.B.A 1
15 rokk T.B.A 1
16 123/02569 Clip's' 3




Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ AGRICULTURE \ ROUGH TERRAIN FORK LIFT \ 926 2WD 00825400-
00825483,01280000-01281999,01483000-01483999,01484000-01484181,02228008-02228489 RTFL 9812/9000 \ F AXLES,

WHEELS & TRANSMISSION \ FO5 TRANSMISSIONS

9812/9000 F5-9-1 TRANSMISSION OIL COOLER AND

HOSES

820700

Item Part #

Change No

Description

Usage Code | QTY

1 30/926716

Cooler combination rad/trans/hydraulic




701/80363

2 648/02507 Hose 2400mm long 2
3 816/60125 Elbow Swept 2
4 2201/0005 Clip Worm Drive 14/27mm 4
5 826/11017 Tie cable 2
6 1

Switch Oil Temp 9/16"UNF Deutsch Connector




Product Catalog \ AGRICULTURAL \ AGRICULTURE \ ROUGH TERRAIN FORK LIFT \ 926 2WD 00825400-

00825483,01280000-01281999,01483000-01483999,01484000-01484181,02228008-02228489 RTFL 9812/9000 \ G

9812/9000 G1-1-1 BRAKE, SYSTEM

BRAKES \ GO1 BRAKES

20

152122
Item Part # Change No Description Usage Code | QTY
1 15/904300 Cylinder master 1
1A kkokk 1

'See Remark'




Adapter, included in seal kit item 15

2 15/904900 Reservoir brake fluid 1
2A :121/34600 Cap reservoir 1
2B :121/34401 Filter 1
3 1340/0401Z Nut (1/2" UNF) 1
4 821/00280 Clamp Hose 2
5 647/02117 Tube 0
6 191/81600 |<M1281920 Pipe brake, right hand 1
6 332/v7017 |>M1281921 Hose 800mm Brake system 1
7 15/105400 Adapter 'T' 1
8 649/51395 Hose 1
9 1370/0303z Nut lock M10 2
10 1315/0408z2 Setscrew M10 x 30 2
11 191/50000 |<M1281920 Pipe brake, left hand 1
11 332/V7017 |>M1281921 Hose 800mm Brake system 1
12 913/00012 Pin clevis 10mm 1
13 913/00011 Clevis 1
14 1370/0302Z Nut - Thin (M10) 1
15 15/904301 Kit-seal 1
17 816/15133 Adapter 1/4 BSP x M12 2
18 830/00285 Spacer 1
19 1420/00072 Washer (M8) 1
20 1315/3313Z Bolt M8 x 55 1
21 |816/15138 |>Mi281021  |Adapter M12xMi2 2

use with 332/V7017




Thank you so much for reading.
Please click the “Buy Now!”
button below to download the

complete manual.

After you pay.
You can download the most
perfect and complete manual In

the world immediately.

Our support email:

ebooklibonline@outlook.com


https://www.ebooklibonline.com/downloads/jcb-926-2wd-forklift-parts-catalogue-manual-instant-download-sn-00825400-00825483-01280000-01281999-01483000-01483999-01484000-01484181-02228008-02228489/



